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PA KETTAHEIDE 
 
  1.   31 Priidu NIIT                                  Emmaste             53,90  
          51,28  47,49  53,90      X 
  2.   40 Meigo TAMMSAAR                               Tartu Kalev         47,86  
          38,30  47,86  45,42  39,70 
  3.   34 Rando KAPRALOV                               Kuusalu             46,57  
              X      X  46,57      X 
  4.   38 Reino MÄND                                   Alem                46,23  
          46,23  43,52  45,95      X 
  5.   35 Martin LEHEMETS                              Sakala              45,08  
          45,08  43,86      X  41,42 
  6.   33 Teet KIVIRAND                                Sakala              41,73  
              X      X  41,73  40,78 
  7.   30 Mart MEOS                                    Staier              41,66  
              X  39,11  41,66      X 
  8.   32 Martin HOLLAS                                Altius              40,10  
              X  40,10      X  37,82 
  9.   39 Ragnar MIKOMÄGI                              Audentes            39,34  
          34,64      X      X  39,34 
 10.   37 Taavi TOPPI                                  Audentes            36,80  
          28,40  29,33  36,80      X 
 
PA KUULITÕUGE 
 
  1.   31 Priidu NIIT                                  Emmaste             17,07  
          16,11  16,22  16,65  17,07 
  2.   34 Rando KAPRALOV                               Kuusalu             15,36  
              X      X  14,58  15,36 
  3.   32 Martin HOLLAS                                Altius              15,13  
          15,13      X      X  15,07 
  4.   33 Teet KIVIRAND                                Sakala              14,32  
          14,00  14,32      X  13,99 
  5.   36 Urmo ANDRESSOO                               Leksi 44            13,40  
          13,40      X  13,21      X 
  6.   37 Taavi TOPPI                                  Audentes            13,20  
          11,75  12,61  12,23  13,20 
       35 Martin LEHEMETS                              Sakala                 NM  
              X      X      X      X 
       30 Mart MEOS                                    Staier                 NM  
              X      X      X      X 
 
M KUULITÕUGE 
 
  1.   51 Raigo TOOMPUU                                Nõmme               18,83  
          18,68  18,83  18,80      X 
  2.   50 Andrus NIIT                                  Emmaste             16,54  
              X  16,44      X  16,54 
  3.   53 Roland MÄNDLA                                Audentes            16,37  
              X  15,94      X  16,37 
  4.   52 Markko RATAS                                 Sakala              15,36  
          14,55  15,36  15,36      X 
  5.   54 Genro PAAS                                   Saare               14,44  
          14,44      X  14,26  14,17 
       55 Raido KALBACH                                Altius                DNS  
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M ODAVISE 
 
  1.   48 Ainars KOVALS                                Läti                80,00  
              X  76,60  80,00  76,58 
  2.   42 Mihkel KUKK                                  Harta               74,27  
          73,78  70,65  72,55  74,27 
  3.   45 Erki LEPPIK                                  Sakala              65,74  
          65,74  63,35      X  62,88 
  4.   41 Urmas LAINEMURD                              SS Kalev            62,86  
          62,86      X      X      X 
  5.   43 Timo MOORAST                                 Leksi 44            62,70  
          60,35  59,32  62,70  60,86 
       46 Andrus VÄRNIK                                Lõunalõvi              NM  
              X      X      X      X 
 
M KETTAHEIDE 
 
Grupp B              
 
  1.   21 Ian WALTZ                                    MAAILM              62,44  
          62,31  62,44      X      X 
  2.    6 Märt ISRAEL                                  EST1                62,07  
          62,07  60,42      X      X 
  3.   17 Olgierd STANSKI                              POL                 59,12  
          55,65  55,80  59,12      X 
  4.   16 Sascha HÖRDT                                 GER                 59,05  
          57,34  57,48  59,05      X 
  5.   20 Jouni WALDEN                                 FIN                 56,12  
              X  56,12      X      X 
  6.    2 Stanislav ALEKSEEV                           RUS                 54,97  
          54,97      X      X  53,56 
  7.   14 Taavi PEETRE                                 EST2                52,25  
          52,25      X      X      X 
 
 
Grupp A              
 
  1.    7 Gerd KANTER                                  EST1                67,14  
              X  67,14  67,05      X 
  2.    4 Robert HARTING                               GER                 66,47  
          58,88  63,71  63,49  66,47 
  3.    1 Virgilijus ALEKNA                            MAAILM              65,26  
          63,26  65,26      X  63,21 
  4.    8 Zoltan KÖVAGO                                MAAILM              64,18  
          60,45  58,79      X  64,18 
  5.   12 Piotr MALACHOWSKI                            POL                 63,80  
              X  62,41  63,80  62,86 
  6.   18 Aleksander TAMMERT                           EST1                61,76  
          57,93  61,70  60,53  61,76 
  7.   11 Mika LOIKKANEN                               FIN                 60,90  
          55,90  59,02  58,89  60,90 
  8.   15 Bogdan PISHCHALNIKOV                         RUS                 59,02  
          57,47  57,15  58,74  59,02 
  9.   13 Michael MÖLLENBECK                           GER                 57,74  
              X  57,74  56,60  56,53 
 10.    9 Andrzej KRAWCZYK                             POL                 57,63  
          57,63      X  57,29      X 
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 11.    3 Alexander BORICHEVSKY                        RUS                 56,51  
          56,50  56,51      X  54,05 
 12.    5 Margus HUNT                                  EST2                56,51  
              X  55,98  55,10  56,51 
 13.   10 Juha LAHDENRANTA                             FIN                 54,84  
          53,17  53,12  54,84      X 
 14.   19 Raigo TOOMPUU                                EST2                54,14  
              X      X  51,27  54,14 
 
MEESTE KETTAHEITE VÕISTKONDLIKUD TULEMUSED 
 
  1. Maailma koondis                             191,88 
     Virgilijus ALEKNA                   65,26   3 
     Zoltan KÖVAGO                       64,18   4 
     Ian WALTZ                           62,44   6 
 
  2. Eesti                                       190,97 
     Gerd KANTER                         67,14   1 
     Märt ISRAEL                         62,07   7 
     Aleksander TAMMERT                  61,76   8 
 
  3. Saksamaa                                    183,26 
     Robert HARTING                      66,47   2 
     Sascha HÖRDT                        59,05  11 
     Michael MÖLLENBECK                  57,74  13 
 
  4. Poola                                       180,55 
     Piotr MALACHOWSKI                   63,80   5 
     Olgierd STANSKI                     59,12  10 
     Andrzej KRAWCZYK                    57,63  14 
 
  5. Soome                                       171,86 
     Mika LOIKKANEN                      60,90   9 
     Jouni WALDEN                        56,12  17 
     Juha LAHDENRANTA                    54,84  19 
 
  6. Venemaa                                     170,50 
     Bogdan PISHCHALNIKOV                59,02  12 
     Alexander BORICHEVSKY               56,51  15 
     Stanislav ALEKSEEV                  54,97  18 
 
  7. Eesti 2                                     162,90 
     Margus HUNT                         56,51  16 
     Raigo TOOMPUU                       54,14  20 
     Taavi PEETRE                        52,25  21 


